District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Piano "As Needed Basis"	Number of Vendors Notified	65
Bid Number	09-019-DR	Number of Bids Distributed	4
Date Solicited	6/27/08	Number of Vendors Bidding	1
Date Opened	7/17/08	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	1
Date Board Presentation	7/29/08	Funding Source	General Funds
Total Savings	\$4,371	Grand Total of Bid (First year estimate)	\$ 15,864

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bid from Piano Distributors of Florida, Inc. as noted on attached tabulation sheet as lowest and best responsive, responsible bid meeting written specifications.

<u>Term of Contract</u>: This is the first year of a three-year bid, renewable annually by written consent of both parties. The first year of the contract will cover the period of August 6, 2008 through August 5, 2009.

<u>Notations and Exceptions</u>: Although only one bid was received, prices have been deemed competitive based on a comparison between bid price versus street price based upon the Districts immediate need for three pianos. Bid prices are valid for one-year and pianos may be purchased on an "as-needed" basis. Total will vary, but unit prices will remain firm.

Total savings was based on current commodity and commercial prices.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All others submitted in response to the solicitation, if any, are here by rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By: Kathleen D. Sanz, Supervisor for Curriculum and Instructional Services

<u>Bids Prepared By:</u> Debra Reaves, Buyer Assistant

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Date/Time: July 23, 2008; 08:34:00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: July 17, 2008 2:30 PM	Piano Distributors of Florida, Inc.		
BID TITLE: PIANO "As Needed Basis"	1475 12th Street St.		
Bid # 09-019-DR	Palmetto, FL 34221-4177		
ITEM # DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE
Yamaha P-22 Piano	5,288.00		
Manufacturer:	Yamaha Professional Upright		
Model:	P-22		
Alternate:	NB		
Brand:			
Model:			
Manufacturer:			
Labor charge per hour for one individual to	\$25.00 after warranty		
perform any required repairs:			
Cost plus on parts required at time of repair:	0.00%		